

FY15 FIVE YEAR FORECAST- OCTOBER 2014 SUBMISSION

FY15 - October 2014 submission
IRN No. 000296

County: Franklin

Summit Academy Community School - Columbus
Statement of Receipt, Disbursements, and Changes in Fund Cash Balances
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2012 through 2014, Actual and
the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2015 through 2019, Forecasted

Submitted: 10/30/2014

Submitted: 10/30/2014

	Actual			Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2012	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014	Fiscal Year 2015	Fiscal Year 2016	Fiscal Year 2017	Fiscal Year 2018	Fiscal Year 2019
<u>Operating Receipts</u>								
State Foundation Payments (3110, 3211)	\$770,755.00	\$862,808.00	\$841,416.00	\$862,470.00	\$871,094.70	\$879,805.65	\$888,603.70	\$897,489.74
Charges for Services (1500)	\$1,755.00	\$910.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fees (1600, 1700)	\$2,354.00	\$1,076.00	\$1,336.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,313.00	\$1,326.13	\$1,339.39	\$1,352.79
Other (1830, 1840, 1850, 1860, 1870, 1890)	\$32,829.00	\$38,569.00	\$50,392.00	\$17,778.00	\$17,955.78	\$18,135.34	\$18,316.69	\$18,499.86
Total Operating Receipts	\$807,693.00	\$903,363.00	\$893,144.00	\$881,548.00	\$890,363.48	\$899,267.11	\$908,259.79	\$917,342.38
<u>Operating Disbursements</u>								
100 Salaries and Wages	\$606,133.00	\$640,511.00	\$626,671.00	\$497,056.00	\$497,056.00	\$551,967.68	\$551,967.68	\$568,526.71
200 Employee Retirement and Insurance Benefits	\$111,728.00	\$180,360.00	\$184,708.00	\$136,918.00	\$148,619.74	\$165,038.34	\$165,038.34	\$169,989.49
400 Purchas Services	\$442,246.00	\$500,539.00	\$618,982.00	\$330,000.00	\$337,000.00	\$282,900.00	\$340,000.00	\$380,000.00
500 Supplies and Materials	\$99,484.00	\$68,532.00	\$127,237.00	\$70,881.00	\$72,298.62	\$73,744.59	\$75,219.48	\$76,723.87
600 Capital Outlay -New	\$19,989.00	\$15,880.00	\$30,212.00	\$21,440.00	\$21,868.80	\$22,306.18	\$22,752.30	\$23,207.35
700 Capital Outlay - Replacement	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
800 Other	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Operating Disbursements	\$1,279,580.00	\$1,405,822.00	\$1,587,810.00	\$1,056,295.00	\$1,076,843.16	\$1,095,956.78	\$1,154,977.80	\$1,218,447.42
Excess of Operating Receipts Over (Under)								
Operating Disbursements	-\$471,887.00	-\$502,459.00	-\$694,666.00	-\$174,747.00	-\$186,479.68	-\$196,689.67	-\$246,718.01	-\$301,105.03
<u>Nonoperating Receipts/(Disbursements)</u>								
Federal Grants (all 4000 except fund 532)	\$471,887.00	\$502,459.00	\$715,280.00	\$191,744.00	\$201,331.20	\$211,397.76	\$221,967.65	\$233,066.03
Federal Fiscal Stabilization Funds (SFSF)	xxxxxx	\$0.00	\$0.00	xxxxxx	xxxxxx	xxxxxx	xxxxxx	xxxxxx
Ed Jobs	xxxxxx	xxxxxx	\$0.00	\$0.00	xxxxxx	xxxxxx	xxxxxx	xxxxxx

FY15 FIVE YEAR FORECAST- OCTOBER 2014 SUBMISSION

Submitted: 10/30/2014

	Actual			Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2012	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014	Fiscal Year 2015	Fiscal Year 2016	Fiscal Year 2017	Fiscal Year 2018	Fiscal Year 2019
State Grants (3200, except 3211)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Donations (1820)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interest Income (1400)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Proceeds (1900)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Principal Retirement	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interest and Fiscal Charges	\$0.00	\$0.00	-\$20,614.00	-\$14,400.00	-\$14,544.00	-\$14,689.44	-\$14,836.33	-\$14,984.70
Transfers - In	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers - Out	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Nonoperating Revenues/(Expenses)	\$471,887.00	\$502,459.00	\$694,666.00	\$177,344.00	\$186,787.20	\$196,708.32	\$207,131.31	\$218,081.33
Excess of Operating and Nonoperating Receipts								
Over/(Under) Operating and Nonoperating								
Disbursements	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,597.00	\$307.52	\$18.65	-\$39,586.70	-\$83,023.70
Fund Cash Balance Beginning of Fiscal Year	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fund Cash Balance End of Fiscal Year	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,597.00	\$307.52	\$18.65	-\$39,586.70	-\$83,023.70

Disclosure Items for State Fiscal Stabilization Funds

Personal Services SFSF	\$0.00	\$0.00	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx
Employees Retirement/Insurance Benefits SFSF	\$0.00	\$0.00	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx
Purchased Services SFSF	\$0.00	\$0.00	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx
Supplies and Materials SFSF	\$0.00	\$0.00	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx
Capital Outlay SFSF	\$0.00	\$0.00	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx
Total Expenditures - SDFSF	\$0.00	\$0.00	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxx

Assumptions:

FY12 through FY14 are based upon the audited financial statements.

FY15 revenue and disbursements are based on the school's budget and current spending.

FY15 state foundation revenue is in line with September 2014 current enrollment. Steady growth onwards at 1%.

FY14 service revenue is eliminated due to the school becoming CEO eligible.

FY14 in last year for School Improvement Grant

FY 15 Federal Grants is assumed at a 5% growth is expected onwards due to enrollment and poverty level.

A 2% wage increase is given in FY15 and again in FY17 with 2 additional staff members needed due to enrollment in FY17.

Retirement Benefits estimated at 14%.

Insurance costs expected to increase by 7% each year due to Affordable Care Act.

FY15 FIVE YEAR FORECAST- OCTOBER 2014 SUBMISSION

Submitted: 10/30/2014

Actual			Forecasted				
Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year
2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019

Charges for services, fees, other revenue grow with enrollment.

General inflation will be under 3%.

Purchased services include therapists, professional development, transportation, security, cleaning costs, legal fees, sponsor fees, auditing, and administration

Purchased services will be controlled with the management company to ensure profitability through at least FY18.

CRC revenues and expenses are included in the forecast.